Description
• Halogen free
• 165°C maximum total temperature operation
• 7.6x7.0x3.0mm maximum surface mount package
• Magnetically shielded
• Rugged construction
• Handles high transient inrush current spikes
• Inductance Range from 1.5µH to 8.2µH

application.
4. Isat: Peak current for approximately 20% rolloff at +25°C (8R2 = 30%).
5. K-Factor: Used to determine Bp-p for core loss (see graph). Bp-p = K * L * ΔI. Bp-p: (Gauss),
K: (K-Factor from table), L: (Inductance in μH), ΔI (Peak-to-peak ripple current in amps).
6. Part Number Definition: MPA7030-xxx-R
- MPA7030 = Product code and size
- xxx= Inductance value in μH, R = decimal point. If no “R” is present, then third digit equals the
number of zeros.
- “-R” suffix = RoHS compliant
Product Specifications
Part OCL1 Irms1
2 Irms2
3 Isat
4 SRF (MHz) DCR (mΩ) DCR (mΩ)
Number6 ± 20% (μH) (Amps) (Amps) (Amps) Minimum @20°C Typical @20°C Maximum K-Factor5
MPA7030-1R5-R 1.5 9.20 7.60 17.5 37 13.5 14.9 174.6
MPA7030-2R2-R 2.2 7.70 6.30 11.0 28 19.6 22.0 145.8
MPA7030-3R3-R 3.3 6.20 5.40 11.0 19 26.0 28.1 124.7
MPA7030-4R7-R 4.7 5.50 4.70 9.50 15 36.5 40.0 104.8
MPA7030-6R8-R 6.8 4.50 3.80 7.50 12 55.0 60.5 84.4
MPA7030-8R2-R 8.2 4.00 3.50 8.00 10 64.5 71.0 74.8
Pb
HALOGEN
HF
FREE